-CH &65 OC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, THE		07/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVC HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	2030 DOW CENTER	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78122353	COMMOTION
Serial Number:	76426162	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)638-9691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-9815
Email: fmdtmrk@dow.com

Correspondent Name: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
Address Line 1: 1790 Building, Washington Street
Address Line 2: Glenn H. Korfhage/C. Joe Miller
Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COMMOTION ET AL.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan T. Greenleaf

Total Attachments: 1

source=COMMOTION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0235

900011244

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Midland, Michigan, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the following trademarks which are applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

COMMOTION, Appln. Serial No. 78/122353, filed April 17, 2002 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, Appln. Serial No. 76/426162, filed June 28, 2002

and,

WHEREAS, AVC Holdings Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices in Midland, Michigan, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Dow Chemical Company does hereby assign unto the said AVC Holdings Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified applications thereof.

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Title: General Trademark Counsel

State of Michigan County of Midland

On this 27⁴⁴ day of July, 2004, before me appeared Glenn H. Korfhage, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

Betty G. Robinson Notary Public, Saginaw County, Michigan Acting in Midland County, Michigan

My Commission Expires September 10, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0236